

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert® Affiliated REALTOR® to be Inducted into the REBAC Hall of Fame Peggy Worcester becomes third Tennessee REALTOR to receive national recognition

CLARKSVILLE, Tenn. / Sept. 15, 2017 – Peggy Worcester with Weichert, Realtors® - Home Pros in Clarksville has been inducted to the 2017 Real Estate Buyer's Agent Council's (REBAC) "Hall of Fame," which is presented by REBAC of the National Association of REALTORS®. Worcester is only the third Tennessee REALTOR to receive this prestigious national award.

Worcester was nominated for the 2017 REBAC Hall of Fame by fellow REBAC members and was selected by an independent panel of real estate industry leaders. She will receive her honor in Chicago at the National Association of REALTORS® Convention in November, making her one of fewer than 100 REALTORS inducted since the award's inception in 2000.

"I am truly honored to be inducted into the REBA Hall of Fame for my efforts to provide home buyers in the Clarksville area with the best real estate service in the industry," said Worcester, the co-owner of the Clarksville-based Weichert affiliate. "I also can't begin to tell you how much it means to me to receive this recognition."

Worcester has been a licensed Tennessee REALTOR for more than 13 years and has been in the industry for over 18 years. She joined REBAC, the world's largest organization of real estate professionals concentrating on buyer representation, in 2010 after becoming an Accredited Buyers Representative.

"Peggy provides a multifaceted array of assistance and services to her large customer base," said Bill Hassell, regional director at Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. "Her real estate expertise has made a visible difference for buyer's representation needs in her state and local community for years. I can't think of anyone more deserving of this special recognition."

In addition to being an Accredited Buyers Representative, Worcester also holds the Certified Residential Specialist designation, as well as the Military Relocation Professional (MRP), Short Sales and Foreclosures (SFR) certifications. Worcester is a member of Tennessee, REALTORS, the Clarksville Association of REALTORS and the National Association of REALTORS.

Weichert, Realtors® - Home Pros is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves the greater Clarksville area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Home Pros, located at 2680 Trenton Road in Clarksville, contact Randy Worcester at 931-552-1415 or visit www.clarksvilletnrealestateonline.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert, President, chairman and CEO of Weichert, Realtors, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2017 Franchise 500 and is identified in 2017 by *Franchise Business Review* as one the top U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.